

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3898 OF 2026

Mokdol Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. .. **Petitioner**
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra
Thr. The Secretary for Urban Development
Department & Ors. .. **Respondents**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1779 OF 2026**

Shree Swami Vivekanand (SRA) CHSL .. **Petitioner**
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra
Thr. The Secretary for Urban Development
Department & Ors. .. **Respondents**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1097 OF 2026**

Usha Rajendra Dave .. **Petitioner**
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra
Thr. The Secretary for Urban Development
Department & Ors. .. **Respondents**

Mr. Gopal Ozalwar for Petitioner in WPL/1097/2026.

Mr. Mahesh Patil i/b Mr. Sachinkumar Rajpandhare for Petitioner in WPL/3898/2026.

Mr. Chirag Mody a/w Ms. Shilpa Pawar for Petitioner in WPL/1779/2026.

Mr. Parth P. Shah for Applicants in IAL/10779/2026 and IAL/10781/2026.

Ms. Sarabjot Singh i/b J Law Associates for Respondent no. 9 and 10 in WPL/3898/2026 and WPL/1779/2026 and Respondent no. 7 and 8 in

WPL1097/2026.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. List the Interim Application (L) No. 10779 of 2026 and Interim Application (L) No. 10781 of 2026 on 30th March 2026 which seek intervention in Writ Petition (L) No. 3898 of 2026 and Writ Petition (L) No. 1779 of 2026 respectively.
3. Time for filing and serving the Reply and Rejoinder as more particularly directed in the order dated 7th March 2026 is hereby extended till today i.e. 27th March 2026.
4. Reply and Rejoinder by all parties shall be filed in the Registry today in all Writ Petitions.
5. Let the Writ Petitions be listed as originally scheduled on **30th March 2026.**

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil